RESOLUTION NO. 2014-435	UTION NO. 2014-435
-------------------------	--------------------

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF GUY KILLEN, ESQUIRE, AS JUDGE OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 4 established the position of Judge of the Municipal Court of the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 2B:12-4 states that each Judge of a Municipal shall serve for a term of three (3) years from the date of his appointment and until his successor is appointed and qualified; and

WHEREAS, the Judge of the Municipal Court shall be appointed by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Vineland has appointed Guy Killen, Esq. to serve as the Judge of the Vineland Municipal Court;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Vineland ratifies and confirms the action of the Mayor of the City of Vineland in appointing Guy Killen, Esq. as Judge of the Municipal Court of the City of Vineland for the statutory term of three (3) years, which term commences October 29, 2014 and expires October 28, 2017.

Adopted:		
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
ATTEST.		
		_
	City Clerk	

Ruben Bermudez Mayor

Mayor@vinelandcity.org www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08360-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4011 Fax: (856) 405-4600

October 22, 2014

Keith Petrosky City Clerk of the City of Vineland Vineland, NJ 08360

Dear Keith,

I hereby appoint Guy Killen, Esquire as Judge of the Municipal Court, Part-Time, in accordance with

N.J.S.A. 2B:12-4 and City of Vineland Ordinance No. 2013-43, to serve as prescribed by law.

Respectfully yours,

Rube

Mayór

/wr

CC: Business Administration